1UGANDA TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY (UTAMU)

SOME OF THE HOSTELS RECOMMENDED FOR STUDENTS AT UTAMU KUNGU CAMPUS. THE RATES/ PRICES INDICATED ARE PER

SEMESTER
NAME OF ROOM PRICE CONTACT | TELPHONE TELPHONE PINNED DISTANCE | PHOTOS
THE HOSTEL PERSON | FOR THE FOR THE LOCATION TO
CONTACT MANAGER UTAMU -
PERSON KUNGU
CAMPUS

Home Two- 1.1M per | Moses 0758142333 0.499580, 4 KM
Wonderland | bedroom head, 32.530528
(Wabitembe | room - paid per
Estate - Self- semester
Kigoogwa 2) | contained

(Electricity,

Fenced,

water)

Single 1.3M per

room - head,

Bathrooms | paid per

and Toilets | semester

shared

(Electricity,

Fenced,

water)
YMCA Single 550,000/= | Diego 0775168836 | Nanteza 0.502115, 5 KM
HOSTELS 1 room- self | per / Elizabeth- 32.539740
(Kigoogwa 2 | contained | semester 0700165373 | 0701702037
- Buwambo) | (WIFI,

Electricity,
NB: Mainly | Fenced,
occupied by | Security
Boys Cameras

and water)

1 The duration of a semester is 4 (Four) months



Ebenezer
Hostel
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room- self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

400,000 -
500,000/=
per
semester

0775117550

/
0767354048

0.502208,
32.539730

4.5 KM

YMCA
HOSTELS 2
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

450,000/=
per
semester

Nsamba
Shafik

0740929284

0.501803,
32.539201

5 KM

YMCA
HOSTELS 3
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

450,000/=
per
semester

Nsamba
Shafik

0740929284

0.501945,
32.539231

5.4 KM




YMCA
HOSTELS 4
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

450,000 —
500,000/=
per
semester

Diego

0775168836

/
0700165373

0.501502,
32.538922

5.4 KM

YMCA
HOSTELS 5
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

480,000 —
500,000/=
per
semester

Diego

0775168836

/
0700165373

0.502355,
32.538584

5.4 KM

YMCA
HOSTELS 6
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

450,000 -
500,000/=
per
semester

Diego

0775168836

/
0700165373

0.502748,
32.539468

5 KM




YMCA
HOSTELS 7
(Kigoogwa 2
- Buwambo)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(Electricity,
Fenced
and water)

300,000 -
400,000/=
per
semester

Diego

0775168836

/
0700165373

0.502027,
32.539962

5.4 KM

Kungu
HOSTEL 1
(Kigoogwa 1
- Kungu)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

400,000 -
500,000/=
per
semester

Mujju

0752519595

0.499328,
32.507431

650
METRES

Sky Eyes
(Kigoogwa 1
- Kungu)

Single
room -
self-
contained
(WIFI,
Electricity,
Fenced,
Security
Cameras
and water)

1M per
semester

Kyobe
Peter

0789742645

0.501549,
32.520061

2 KM




